IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 19.0008X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-12-01

 Issue No.: 1
 Page 1 of 9
TYPE DESIGNATION
Loudspeaker Model Nomenclature:
D1xL1-R008-A
I        II      III
I – Model Type
D1xL1 – 15 Watt Loudspeaker
D1xL2 – 25 Watt Loudspeaker
II – Input Type
R008 – 8 Ohm
R0016 – 16 Ohm
V070 – 70V Line
V100 – 100V Line
AXIS – Power Over Ethernet
III – Unit Type
-A – Standard Unit
Sounder Model Nomenclature:
D1xS1-AC230-A
    I        II          III
I – Model Type
D1xS1 – Sounder Low Power Mode
D1xS2 – Sounder Medium or High Power Mode
II – Voltage
DC024 – 24Vdc
AC230 – 230Vac
III. – Unit Type
-A – Standard Unit
-S – SIL Unit
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD  19.0008X
 Issue No.: 1
 Page 2 of 9
Sounder Beacon Model Nomenclature:
D1xC1X05-AC230-A
    I        II       III      IV
I – Model Type
D1xC1 – Sounder Beacon Low Power Mode
D1xC2 – Sounder Beacon Medium or High Power Mode
II – Beacon Energy
X05 – 5 Joule
X10 – 10 Joule
III – Voltage
DC024 – 24Vdc
AC115 – 115Vac
AC230 – 230Vac
IV. – Unit Type
-A – Standard Unit
All models detailed are permitted to use any radial or flare horn.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Loudspeakers:
Model Voltage Range Frequency
D1xL1-V070 70V Line N/A
D1xL1-R008 10.95V Max. I/P  N/A
D1xL1-R016 15.49V Max. I/P N/A
D1xL2-V070 70V Line N/A
D1xL2-R008 14.14V Max. I/P N/A
D1xL2-R016 20.00V Max. I/P N/A
D1xL1-V070-A &
D1xL2-V070-A
70V Line N/A
D1xL1-V100-A &
D1xL2-V100-A
100V Line N/A
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD  19.0008X
 Issue No.: 1
 Page 3 of 9
Model Voltage Range Frequency
D1xL1-AXIS-A &
D1xL2-AXIS-A
Power over Ethernet (PoE)
IEEE 802.3af/802.3at Type 1
Class 3 (Max. 12.95 W)
N/A